型<mark>建</mark>香港 IDTM·bSHK

Invitation to The 9th International BIM Awards

Dear Sir or Madam,

On behalf of IDTM•bSHK, I am pleased to inform you that The 9th International BIM

Awards Conference will be held in December. The applications for the awards are now

open.

As BIM has become more mature over the years, it has now been widely used among

the industry. The effective way of using BIM model and relevant BIM information have

become a concern. The delivery standard of BIM model and application of BIM in the

whole life cycle of building engineering have also attracted high attention and heated

discussion among experts and users in various countries.

The International BIM Awards, a competition set up specifically for projects applying

BIM technology, has been successfully held for seven years. The International BIM

Awards are to celebrate organisations and professionals with outstanding and

innovative contributions to the industry. Awards will be presented to commend teams

or enterprises that have performed well and made extraordinary contributions in BIM

implementation or use BIM for decision making to improve construction productivity

and operations management. The winning team or enterprise will be awarded a

certificate or trophy and will be the spokesperson in the IDTM • bSHK experience

sharing session of the conference in 2024.

Competition Notice. The deadline for registration and submission of entries is 5:00 pm

on October 20 (Sunday). In order to facilitate the statistics of the organizing committee,

complete the online registration information from August 23th to October 10th, and

submit the entry materials as required, and the registration fee will be waived; submit

the entry application from October 11th to October 20th, each A registration fee of

IDTM • bSHK | 型建香港

Emai/電郵: info@buildingsmart.org.hk

型建香港 IDTM·bSHK

1,000 yuan is required for the project. (Remarks: Complete all registrations and receive the registration confirmation notice as a valid application)

Should you have any inquiries, please do not hesitate to contact Ms Liu at +86 020 3114 2419 or Ms Wong at +852 2382 8380 or email to info@ibimaward.org.

We are looking forward to your participation.

Yours sincerely,

Simon Cheung

Chairman of IDTM·bSHK